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ENMROLLED
Senate Bill No. 264

(By Mr. McKown)

{Passed March 11, 1967; in effect ninety days from passage.l

AN ACT to amend article twenty, chapter nineteen of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, desig-
nated section six-a, and to amend and reenact section five,
article twenty-a of said chapter, relating to reimbursement
of private incorporated society or asscciation for care,
maintenance, control and destruction of dogs; and type of
vaccine to be furnished for the vaccination of dogs, and the
fee therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article twenty, chapter nineteen of the code of West

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
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be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section

six-a, and that section five, article twenty-a of said code be

amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 206. 30GS.

§19-20-62. County couit authorized to contract with sr re-
imburse private incorporated society or association
respecting care, maintenance, conirol and destruction
of dogs.

In addition to the powers granted to county courts by
2 section six of this article, the county court of each county
3 may contract with or reimburse any private incorpofated

4 society or association with respect to the care, mainten-

(3]

ance, control and destruction of dogs in said county.
ARTICLE 20A. VACCINATION OF DOGS FOR RABIES.
§19-20A.-5. Type of vaccine to be furnished; fee.
It shall be the duty of the veterinarian, or person vac-
2 cinating each animal to furnish vaccine of a type capable
3 of establishing and maintaining immunity for a period
4 of not less than twenty-four months and he shall charge

5 and collect a fee of one dollar fifty cents for each animal
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6 vaccinated, if done at a clinic established by a county
7 court or, if vaccinated at any other place, he shall charge

8 and collect a reasonable fee for his services.
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‘ The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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